nomenon are few in Saudi Arabia. Hence, we determined the prevalence of ESBL in K pneumonia and E. coli from Al-
Madenah Al-Monawwarah and characterized the predominant ESBL gene in these isolates, taking into consideration 
the emergence of CTX-M gene in the community. Three hundred and fifty nine (n = 359) gram negative isolates were 
collected from Prince Sultan Military Hospitals in Al-Madenah Al-Monawwarah, KSA. Identification of the isolates 
was done by using conventional biochemical methods and BD phoenix 100 system. ESBLs were screened according